

CITY OF JASPER 200 BURNT MOUNTAIN ROAD REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING MONDAY, APRIL 1, 2024 @ 6:00 PM

Call Meeting to Order/Roll Call Invocation/ Pledge of Allegiance Adopt Agenda		Mayor Raffield Mayor Raffield Mayor Raffield			
			Proclai	mations:	
			*	Great American Cleanup 2024	
*	Child Abuse Awareness Month – April 2024	Mayor Kirk Raffield			
*	Vietnam War Veterans Day -March 29th				
Conse	nt Agenda				
Minut	es Regular Council Meeting 03.04.2024	Mayor Kirk Raffield			
Minutes Special Called Council Meeting 03.04.2024 Minutes Special Called Council Meeting 03.15.2024					
Minutes Special Called Council Meeting 03.22.2024 Minutes Special Called Council Meeting 03.22.2024					
	Approval of T. Stanco, LLC. Contract				
	Approval of Take-Home Vehicle Policy				
	Approval of Pay Scale Adjustment for Fire Marshall/Captain				
Э.	Position				
1	Approval of Concrete Replacement Project at Fire				
7.	Department				
5	Approval to purchase Kubota UTV for Public Works				
٥.	Department				
6	Approval to purchase Kubota M7060HD Tractor for Public				
0.	Works Department				
	Works Department				
Puhlic	Hearing - Rezoning 268 Hood Road from M-1 General	Mary Elizabeth Burgess – Planning &			
Industry to C-2 General Commercial		Development Director			
Unfini	shed Business				
1.	Consideration and Approval for alcohol license for	Kim Goldener-Interim City Manager			
	Woodbridge General Store, LLC.	Lindsey Williams-Finance Director			

Adjour	'n	
Mayor's Update		Mayor Raffield
	2. Thanse a ranning action	2 23 23 ,
	E. Finance & Administration	Anne Sneve & Jim Looney
	C. Enterprise Funds D. Development & Local Infrastructure	Folsom Proctor & John Foust
	3. Parks & Properties	Jim Looney & Folsom Proctor
	A. Public Safety & Judicial	Anne Sneve & Brandon Hannah John Foust & Brandon Hannah
Committee Reports		Councilmember
, too order (o o resp. ty		
	Doris Wigington Park with Southern Off Road Bicycle Association (SORBA)	Kim Goldener – Interim City Manager Mayor Raffield
7.	Consideration and Approval of Maintenance Agreement for	King Coldonor Intoring City Manager
	Consideration and Approval of American Tank Company Maintenance Contract	Kim Goldener – Interim City Manager Mayor Raffield
	Consideration and Approval of FEMA Safer Grant	Chief John Sherrer
4.	Consideration and Approval of Ordinance Revisions	Mary Elizabeth Burgess – Planning & Development Director
3.	Consideration and Approval of Jasper City Hall ADA Parking – Task Order #8 from Kimley-Horn	Mary Elizabeth Burgess – Planning & Development Director
	Consideration and Approval to Award Bid of Pioneer Road Improvements Project to Johnson Paving, LLC	Mary Elizabeth Burgess – Planning & Development Director
	to rezone Tax Map Parcel JA03 107 268 Hood Road from M-1 General Industry to C-2 General Commercial	Mary Elizabeth Burgess – Planning & Development Director
1.	Consideration and Approval of Ordinance 2024-04 request	
New B	usiness	
	to CONTINUED until 06.03.2024 per City Attorney	Planning/Development Director Kim Goldener-Interim City Manager
2.	Pinnacle RE Holdings, LLC Cease & Desist Appeal for 191 Interstate South Drive, Jasper, GA 30143 Joint Agreement	Mary Elizabeth Burgess-